Date published: April 9, 1976

1975 Assembly Bill 146

CHAPTER 190, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to create 161.38 (5) and 161.435 of the statutes, relating to prescribing controlled substances and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 161.38 (5) of the statutes is created to read:

161.38 (5) No practitioner shall prescribe, orally or in writing, or take without a prescription a controlled substance included in schedule I, II, III or IV for his own personal use.

SECTION 2. 161.435 of the statutes is created to read:

161.435 Specific penalty. Any person who violates s. 161.38 (5) may be fined not more than \$500 or imprisoned not more than 30 days or both.